

**BID TABULATION
DIETZ ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT
CATOOSA UTILITY DISTRICT AUTHORITY
RINGGOLD, GEORGIA**

Bid Opening Time: 10:00 AM (Eastern) Date: January 7, 2021 Place: Catoosa Utility District Authority, 1058 Old Mill Rd Ringgold, GA 30736	Bidder:	UWS, Inc. Post Office Box 516 Trion, GA 30753	Mayse Construction Company 4659 B Shallowford Road Chattanooga, TN 37411	Talley Construction Co., Inc. 1751 McFarland Ave Rossville, GA 30741	Brown Bros., Inc. 6735 Ringgold Road Chattanooga, TN 37412
	Bid Bond:	SureTec Insurance Company Houston, TX 77042	Western Surety Company Chicago, IL 60606	Western Surety Company Chicago, IL 60606	Hartford Casualty Insurance Co. Hartford, CT 06155

BID SUMMARY

SCHEDULE I - BASE BID	\$ 521,694.00	\$	828,967.00	\$	992,388.51	\$	1,010,007.13	¹
------------------------------	---------------	----	------------	----	------------	----	--------------	--------------

Note ¹ Brown Bros., Inc. Items: 31 20 00f, 32 92 19b, 33 12 13a-3 and Total Schedule I - Base Bid math correction.

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate tabulation of bids received at 10:00 am local time on Thursday, January 7, 2021, at Catoosa Utility District Authority, 1058 Old Mill Road, Ringgold, GA 30736 for the Dietz Road Water Line Replacement.

By 
 Philip R. Schofield, P.E., Project Manager
 Georgia License No. 030578
 CTI Engineers, Inc.
 1122 Riverfront Parkway
 Chattanooga, TN 37402

SCHEDULE I - BASE BID

Bidder:											
UWS, Inc.											
Mayse Construction Company											
Talley Construction Co., Inc.											
Brown Bros., Inc.											
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Est. No. of Units	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
00 66 13	Performance & Payment Bonds (Max 2% of Bid)	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00
01 11 00	Mobilization and Bonding (Maximum 2.5% of Bid) Including Locating and Excavating (pot-holing) the Existing Utilities, Project Lay-out and Staking, Coordinating with Catoosa County Road Department about Road Closure, Coordination with the City of Fort Oglethorpe about the proposed Road and Intersection Work, Coordination with CUDA to Load and Haul the Owner Supplied Pipe (Pipe will be furnished by CUDA and shall be stored at CUDA storage lot).	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,790.00	\$ 23,790.00
01 22 00b	Traffic Control Devices for Traffic Control and Road Closure to Meet MUTCD and GDOT Requirements	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 47,686.24	\$ 47,686.24	\$ 99,379.00	\$ 99,379.00
01 78 39	GPS Survey for Record Drawings	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 15,675.00
03 05 23	Utility Line Crossing of Highways & Roads										
03 05 23a	Highway Crossing of Highway 3 (Battlefield Parkway) by Jack and Bore Method. Complete Installation by Boring and Jacking Including Excavation and Compacted Backfill of Bore & Receiving Pits, Installation of 24-inch Steel Casing Pipe, Casing Spacers, End Seals, 100 lb. Magnesium anode (welded), Topsoil, Fine Grading, Seeding, and Mulching (Furnishing and Installing 12-inch DIP Carrier Pipe not Included in this Item. Casing Pipe Furnished by Owner)	LF	140	\$ 600.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 1,010.16	\$ 141,422.40	\$ 957.04	\$ 133,985.60
03 05 23b	Roadway Crossing of Dietz Road by Jack and Bore Method. Complete Installation by Boring and Jacking Including Excavation and Compacted Backfill of Bore & Receiving Pits, Installation of 24-inch Steel Casing Pipe, Casing Spacers, End Seals, 100 lb. Magnesium anode (welded), Topsoil, Fine Grading, Seeding, and Mulching (Furnishing and Installing 12-inch DIP Carrier Pipe not Included in this Item. Casing Pipe Furnished by Owner)	LF	60	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 1,011.77	\$ 60,706.20	\$ 1,155.85	\$ 69,351.00
03 05 23c	Roadway Crossing of Dietz Road by Open Cut Method. Complete Installation Including Excavation and Compacted Backfill of Trench, Installation of 24-inch Steel Casing Pipe, Casing Spacers, End Seals, 100 lb. Magnesium anode (welded), Topsoil, Fine Grading, Seeding, and Mulching (Furnishing and Installing 12-inch DIP Carrier Pipe not Included in this Item. Casing Pipe Furnished by Owner)	LF	60	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 477.93	\$ 28,675.80	\$ 1,273.08	\$ 76,384.80

				Bidder:		UWS, Inc.		Mayse Construction Company		Talley Construction Co., Inc.		Brown Bros., Inc.	
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Est. No. of Units	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total		
03 05 23d	Roadway Crossing of Dietz Road by Jack and Bore Method. Complete Installation by Boring and Jacking Including Excavation and Compacted Backfill of Bore & Receiving Pits, Installation of 16-inch Steel Casing Pipe, Casing Spacers, End Seals, 100 lb. Magnesium anode (welded), Topsoil, Fine Grading, Seeding, and Mulching (Furnishing and Installing 8-inch DIP Carrier Pipe not Included in this Item. Casing Pipe Furnished by Owner)	LF	40	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,042.81	\$ 41,712.40	\$ 1,231.81	\$ 49,272.40		
03 30 00	Cast-In-Place Concrete, Complete in Place as Specified and/or Shown on the Drawings, Including Materials												
03 30 00a	Cast-In-Place Concrete - 3,000 PSI Class B for Thrust Blocks, Pipe Encasement, and Pipe Protection	CY	15	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 355.76	\$ 5,336.40	\$ 225.94	\$ 3,389.10		
03 30 00b	Cast-In-Place Concrete - 4,000 PSI Class A formed and poured for Slabs or Sidewalk Repair (4" Minimum Thickness)	SF	550	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8.78	\$ 4,829.00	\$ 19.24	\$ 10,582.00		
03 30 00c	Cast-In-Place Concrete - 4,000 PSI Class A formed and poured for Concrete Curb Repair, Complete in Place	LF	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 51.62	\$ 5,162.00	\$ 58.29	\$ 5,829.00		
03 30 00d	Cast-In-Place Concrete - 4,000 PSI Class A formed and poured for Curb and Gutter, Complete in Place	LF	60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 51.64	\$ 3,098.40	\$ 77.04	\$ 4,622.40		
31 20 00	Earthwork - Including Materials												
31 20 00a	Crushed Stone Backfill in Trench for 6", 8", and 12" Water Lines in Streets, Parking Lots, and Asphalt or Concrete Driveways from Top of Bedding to Finished Grade	LF	300	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 55.85	\$ 16,755.00	\$ 20.14	\$ 6,042.00		
31 20 00b	Crushed Stone Bedding Material , in Excess of that Required for Standard Bedding and Haunching	CY	150	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 68.88	\$ 10,332.00	\$ 50.47	\$ 7,570.50		
31 20 00c	Compacted Crushed Base Stone (Pug Mix) for Gravel Driveway Repair and Fine Grading for Transitions to Existing Driveways.	Tons	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 32.55	\$ 1,627.50	\$ 33.35	\$ 1,667.50		
31 20 00d	Clay Check Dams , in Pipe Trench (as directed by Engineer)	EA	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 424.82	\$ 1,699.28	\$ 241.32	\$ 965.28		
31 20 00e	Final Grading and Cleanup - Including Re-grading Existing Ditches to Allow Proper Drainage	LF	2,800	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 11,144.00	\$ 4.97	\$ 13,916.00		
31 20 00f	Trench Rock Excavation by Drill & Blast, Rock Trenching, or Hoe-ramming Methods, Including Hauling and Proper Disposal of Spoil Materials	LF	1,250	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 57.49	\$ 71,862.50	\$ 16.27	\$ 20,337.50		

				Bidder:		UWS, Inc.		Mayse Construction Company		Talley Construction Co., Inc.		Brown Bros., Inc.	
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Est. No. of Units	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total		
31 25 00	Sedimentation and Erosion Control - Including Materials												
31 25 00a	Temporary Silt Fence, Including Installation of Filter Barrier, Stakes, Maintenance and Removal after Site Stabilization	LF	1,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 6.03	\$ 6,030.00		
31 25 00b	Georgia DOT Type 3 (6" to 12") Rip Rap Stone with Filter Fabric for Slope Protection, Ditch Check Dams, Inlet Protection, or other Erosion Control Devices	Tons	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 75.02	\$ 3,751.00	\$ 75.18	\$ 3,759.00		
31 25 00c	Construction Entrance Including Stone and Geotextile Filter Fabric	EA	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,760.17	\$ 1,760.17	\$ 2,075.05	\$ 2,075.05		
31 25 00d	Concrete Washout Structure	EA	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,133.71	\$ 3,133.71	\$ 1,428.19	\$ 1,428.19		
31 25 00e	Straw Wattles / Tubes Including Overlap and Staking	LF	750	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 6.61	\$ 4,957.50	\$ 9.51	\$ 7,132.50		
31 25 00f	Straw Matting for Slope or Ditch Stabilization Including Staples	SY	1,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2.61	\$ 2,610.00		
31 25 00g	Topsoil	CY	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 52.22	\$ 15,666.00	\$ 40.26	\$ 12,078.00		
32 10 00	New and Replacement Paving - Including Materials												
32 10 00a	Asphalt Pavement Replacement for Driveways and Parking Lots, Trench Width Repair and Driveway Apron Replacement with 12.5 mm GDOT mix, 3" Thick Including Saw-cutting and Base Stone Compaction, Complete in Place	Tons	40	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 18,880.00	\$ 223.41	\$ 8,936.40	\$ 937.50	\$ 37,500.00		
32 10 00b	Heavy Duty Asphalt Pavement Replacement for Roads, Trench Width Repair with 2.5" of 19 mm Binder Mix and 1.5" of 9.5 mm GDOT mix, Including Saw-cutting and Base Stone Compaction, Complete in Place	Tons	40	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 258.72	\$ 10,348.80	\$ 937.50	\$ 37,500.00		
32 92 19	Seeding and Mulching - Including Materials												
32 92 19a	Temporary Mulching (Ds1)	LF	1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.12	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,250.00		
32 92 19b	Temporary Seeding and Mulching (Ds2)	LF	1,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,475.00 ¹		
32 92 19c	Permanent Seeding and Mulch Including Topsoil placement, Seed, Fertilizer, Limestone, Mulch, and Water	LF	2,800	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 5.02	\$ 14,056.00		
32 92 19d	Standard Size Tree Removal (24-inch diameter or smaller)	EA	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 807.35	\$ 6,458.80	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 15,800.00		
32 92 19e	Large Tree Removal (Greater than 24-inch diameter)	EA	16	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 1,610.38	\$ 25,766.08	\$ 2,462.50	\$ 39,400.00		
33 11 00	High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Sleeve (Poly-Wrap) - Including Materials												
33 11 00a	HDPE Poly Wrap for 12-inch Ductile Iron Pipe Installed in Trench Near Existing Gas Lines	LF	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 660.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 3.17	\$ 634.00		
33 11 00b	HDPE Poly Wrap for 8-inch Ductile Iron Pipe Installed in Trench Near Existing Gas Lines	LF	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 660.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 2.99	\$ 598.00		
33 11 00c	HDPE Poly Wrap for 6-inch Ductile Iron Pipe Installed in Trench Near Existing Gas Lines	LF	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 660.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 2.87	\$ 574.00		

				Bidder:		UWS, Inc.		Mayse Construction Company		Talley Construction Co., Inc.		Brown Bros., Inc.	
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Est. No. of Units	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total		
33 12 13a	3/4-Inch Water Services - Pipe and Fitting Materials Furnished by Owner												
33 12 13a-1	Labor and Equipment to Install 12-inch x 3/4-inch Double-Strap Tapping Saddle Installed, Including Excavation, Tap, Corporation Stop, and 3/4-inch Compression Type In-Line Valve, Complete in Place	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,094.70	\$ 4,378.80	\$ 1,420.43	\$ 5,681.72		
33 12 13a-2	Install 3/4-inch, type K, Copper Tubing by Open Cut	LF	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 49.15	\$ 9,830.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 4,520.00		
33 12 13a-3	3/4-inch, type K, Copper Tubing by Direction Drilling or Open Cut Method in 1 1/2" PVC or HDPE Casing Pipe (Casing furnished by Contractor)	LF	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 88.37	\$ 3,534.80	\$ 78.78	\$ 3,151.20		
33 12 13a-4	3/4-inch Water Service Line Connection to Existing Meter, Including Excavation, Connection with miscellaneous fittings or couplings to the existing Water Meter, Re-setting Meter Box, Backfill, Grading, Seeding and Straw Mulch (Fittings Furnished by Owner)	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 566.73	\$ 2,266.92	\$ 1,242.88	\$ 4,971.52		
33 12 13a-5	3/4-inch Water Service Line Connection with New Meter and Meter Box, Including Excavation, New Meter Setter, New Meter, Connection to existing water line with miscellaneous fittings or couplings, New Meter Box, Backfill, Grading, Seeding and Straw Mulch (Fittings and Meter Box Furnished by Owner)	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 566.73	\$ 1,133.46	\$ 1,657.17	\$ 3,314.34		
33 12 13b	1-Inch Water Service - Pipe and Fitting Materials Furnished by Owner												
33 12 13b-1	Labor and Equipment to Install 12-inch x 1-inch Double-Strap Tapping Saddle Installed, Including Excavation, Tap, Corporation Stop, and 1-inch Compression Type In-Line Valve, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,389.69	\$ 2,779.38	\$ 1,420.43	\$ 2,840.86		
33 12 13b-2	Install 1-inch, type K, Copper Tubing by Open Cut	LF	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 49.66	\$ 2,979.60	\$ 22.60	\$ 1,356.00		
33 12 13b-3	1-inch, type K, Copper Tubing by Direction Drilling or Open Cut Method in 2-inch PVC or HDPE Casing Pipe (Casing Furnished by Contractor)	LF	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 88.37	\$ 3,534.80	\$ 78.78	\$ 3,151.20		
33 12 13b-4	1-inch Water Service Line Connection to Existing Meter, Including Excavation, Connection with miscellaneous fittings or couplings to the existing Water Meter, Re-setting Meter Box, Backfill, Grading, Seeding and Straw Mulch, Complete in Place (Fittings Furnished by Owner)	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 566.73	\$ 1,133.46	\$ 1,420.43	\$ 2,840.86		
33 12 13b-5	1-inch Water Service Line Connection with New Meter and Meter Box, Including Excavation, New Meter Setter, New Meter, Connection to existing water line with miscellaneous fittings or couplings, New Meter Box, Backfill, Grading, Seeding and Straw Mulch, Complete in Place (Fittings and Meter Box Furnished by Owner)	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 566.73	\$ 566.73	\$ 1,420.43	\$ 1,420.43		

				Bidder:		UWS, Inc.		Mayse Construction Company		Talley Construction Co., Inc.		Brown Bros., Inc.	
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Est. No. of Units	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total		
33 12 13c	2-Inch Water Services - Pipe and Fitting Materials Furnished by Owner												
33 12 13c-1	Labor and Equipment to Install 12-inch x 2-inch Double-Strap Tapping Saddle Installed, Including Excavation, Tap, Corporation Stop, and 2-inch Compression Type In-Line Valve, Complete in Place	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,569.69	\$ 5,139.38	\$ 1,553.59	\$ 3,107.18		
33 12 13c-2	2-inch, Type K, copper pipe by open cut	LF	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 52.63	\$ 3,157.80	\$ 28.41	\$ 1,704.60		
33 12 13c-3	2", type K, Copper Tubing by Direction Drilling or Open Cut Method in 4" PVC or HDPE Casing Pipe (Casing Pipe Furnished by Contractor)	LF	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 102.76	\$ 4,110.40	\$ 131.03	\$ 5,241.20		
33 12 13c-4	2-inch Water Service Line Connection to Existing Meter, Including Excavation, Connection with miscellaneous fittings or couplings to the existing Water Meter, Re-setting Meter Box, Backfill, Grading, Seeding and Straw Mulch, Complete in Place (Fittings Furnished by Owner)	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 566.73	\$ 1,133.46	\$ 994.30	\$ 1,988.60		
33 12 13c-5	2-inch Water Service Line Connection with New Meter and Meter Box, Including Excavation, New Meter Setter, New Meter, Connection to existing water line with miscellaneous fittings or couplings, New Meter Box, Backfill, Grading, Seeding and Straw Mulch, Complete in Place (Fittings and Meter Box Furnished by Owner)	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 566.73	\$ 566.73	\$ 1,104.78	\$ 1,104.78		
33 12 19	Hydrants (Labor and Equipment Only (Fire Hydrant Assemblies Furnished by Owner)												
33 12 19a	Fire Hydrants Installed Complete, Including Fire Hydrant, or Anchor Coupling, Tee, Valve, Thrust Restraint, Piping, and Stone Bedding (Fire Hydrant, Valve, Pipe, and Fittings Furnished by Owner)	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 1,464.42	\$ 8,786.52	\$ 1,553.59	\$ 9,321.54		
40 05 13.53	Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) and Fittings Labor and Equipment Only (Fittings Furnished by Owner)												
40 05 13.53a-12	12-inch Ductile Iron Pipe Installed in Trench, Including Labor and Equipment (Pipe and Gaskets Supplied by Owner)	LF	2,900	\$ 57.00	\$ 165,300.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 240,700.00	\$ 68.65	\$ 199,085.00	\$ 38.26	\$ 110,954.00		
40 05 13.53a-12.1	12-Inch DIP Installed in Casing, Including Labor and Equipment with Restrained Gaskets (Pipe and Restrained Gaskets Furnished by Owner)	LF	220	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 88.54	\$ 19,478.80	\$ 29.79	\$ 6,553.80		
40 05 13.53b-8	8-inch Ductile Iron Pipe Installed in Trench, Including Labor and Equipment (Pipe and Gaskets Supplied by Owner)	LF	100	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 125.17	\$ 12,517.00	\$ 38.26	\$ 3,826.00		
40 05 13.53b-8.1	8-Inch DIP Installed in Casing, Including Labor and Equipment with Restrained Gaskets (Pipe and Restrained Gaskets Furnished by Owner)	LF	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 88.54	\$ 3,541.60	\$ 29.79	\$ 1,191.60		
40 05 13.53b-6	6-inch Ductile Iron Pipe Installed in Trench, Including Labor and Equipment (Pipe and Gaskets Supplied by Owner)	LF	40	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 110.49	\$ 4,419.60	\$ 32.05	\$ 1,282.00		

				Bidder:		UWS, Inc.		Mayse Construction Company		Talley Construction Co., Inc.		Brown Bros., Inc.	
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Est. No. of Units	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total		
40 05 13.53c	Ductile Iron Fittings (Published Weights for Ductile Iron, AWWA C-153 Compact Fittings, Excluding Bolts, Gaskets, and Other Incidental Attachments) Fittings and Gaskets Furnished by Owner.												
	Labor and Equipment for 12-Inch Fittings and Gaskets												
40 05 13.53c-1	12-Inch Miscellaneous Ductile Iron Fittings Not Itemized for Payment per Each (paid by Weight)	LB	1,000	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 1,420.00		
40 05 13.53c-2	12-inch MJ 90 degree bend	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 65.99	\$ 131.98	\$ 280.60	\$ 561.20		
40 05 13.53c-3	12-inch MJ 45 degree bend	EA	7	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 65.98	\$ 461.86	\$ 280.60	\$ 1,964.20		
40 05 13.53c-4	12-inch MJ 22 1/2 degree bend	EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 65.98	\$ 197.94	\$ 280.60	\$ 841.80		
40 05 13.53c-5	12-inch MJ 11 1/4 degree bend	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 65.99	\$ 263.96	\$ 280.60	\$ 1,122.40		
40 05 13.53c-6	12-inch MJ Sleeve	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 65.99	\$ 263.96	\$ 280.60	\$ 1,122.40		
40 05 13.53c-7	12" x 12" MJ Tee	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 87.86	\$ 351.44	\$ 420.90	\$ 1,683.60		
40 05 13.53c-8	12" x 8" MJ Tee	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 87.86	\$ 351.44	\$ 420.90	\$ 1,683.60		
40 05 13.53c-9	12" x 6" MJ Tee	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 87.49	\$ 87.49	\$ 331.43	\$ 331.43		
40 05 13.53c-10	12" x 6" MJ Anchor Tee	EA	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 87.98	\$ 527.88	\$ 420.90	\$ 2,525.40		
40 05 13.53c-11	12-inch MJ cap or plug	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 87.86	\$ 351.44	\$ 140.30	\$ 561.20		
40 05 13.53c-12	12" x 8" MJ Reducer	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 87.49	\$ 87.49	\$ 280.60	\$ 280.60		
40 05 13.53c-13	12-inch Bell or Pipe Joint Restrained Pipe Devices or Gaskets Installed	EA	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 87.98	\$ 5,278.80	\$ 1.22	\$ 73.20		
40 05 13.53c-14	12-Inch Mechanical Joint Restraint Devices	EA	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 87.98	\$ 2,639.40	\$ 1.22	\$ 36.60		
40 05 13.53c-15	12-inch Anchor Couplings	EA	13	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 87.94	\$ 1,143.22	\$ 280.60	\$ 3,647.80		
40 05 13.53c-16	12-inch Foster Adaptors	EA	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 65.99	\$ 395.94	\$ 420.90	\$ 2,525.40		
	Labor and Equipment for 8-Inch Fittings and Gaskets												
40 05 13.53d-1	8-Inch Miscellaneous Ductile Iron Fittings Not Itemized for Payment per Each (paid by Weight)	LB	1,000	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.93	\$ 1,930.00		
40 05 13.53d-2	8-inch MJ 90 degree bend	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 65.99	\$ 65.99	\$ 219.60	\$ 219.60		
40 05 13.53d-3	8-inch MJ 45 degree bend	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 65.99	\$ 65.99	\$ 219.60	\$ 219.60		
40 05 13.53d-4	8-inch MJ 22 1/2 degree bend	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 65.99	\$ 65.99	\$ 219.60	\$ 219.60		
40 05 13.53d-5	8-inch MJ 11 1/4 degree bend	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 65.99	\$ 65.99	\$ 219.60	\$ 219.60		
40 05 13.53d-5	8-inch MJ Sleeve	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 65.99	\$ 131.98	\$ 219.60	\$ 439.20		
40 05 13.53d-6	8" x 8" MJ Tee	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 87.49	\$ 87.49	\$ 329.40	\$ 329.40		
40 05 13.53d-7	8-inch Bell or Pipe Joint Restrained Pipe Devices or Gaskets Installed	EA	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 88.07	\$ 440.35	\$ 1.22	\$ 6.10		
40 05 13.53d-8	8-Inch Mechanical Joint Restraint Devices	EA	4	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 87.86	\$ 351.44	\$ 1.22	\$ 4.88		
40 05 13.53d-9	8-inch Anchor Couplings	EA	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 88.07	\$ 440.35	\$ 219.60	\$ 1,098.00		

				Bidder:		UWS, Inc.		Mayse Construction Company		Talley Construction Co., Inc.		Brown Bros., Inc.	
Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Est. No. of Units	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total		
Labor and Equipment for 6-Inch Fittings and Gaskets													
40 05 13.53e-1	6-Inch Miscellaneous Ductile Iron Fittings Not Itemized for Payment per Each (paid by Weight)	LB	1,000	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2.38	\$ 2,380.00		
40 05 13.53e-2	6-inch MJ 90 degree bend	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 65.99	\$ 65.99	\$ 146.40	\$ 146.40		
40 05 13.53e-3	6-inch MJ 45 degree bend	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 65.99	\$ 65.99	\$ 146.40	\$ 146.40		
40 05 13.53e-4	6-inch MJ 22 1/2 degree bend	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 65.99	\$ 65.99	\$ 146.40	\$ 146.40		
40 05 13.53e-5	6-inch MJ Sleeve	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 65.99	\$ 65.99	\$ 146.40	\$ 146.40		
40 05 13.53e-6	6-inch Bell or Pipe Joint Restrained Pipe Devices or Gaskets	EA	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 88.07	\$ 440.35	\$ 1.22	\$ 6.10		
40 05 13.53e-7	6-Inch Mechanical Joint Restraint Devices	EA	4	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 87.86	\$ 351.44	\$ 1.22	\$ 4.88		
40 05 13.53e-8	6-inch Anchor Couplings	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 88.23	\$ 176.46	\$ 146.40	\$ 292.80		
Labor and Equipment for Connection to Existing Water Lines													
40 05 13.53g-1	Connection to an existing 8-Inch PVC Water Line, Including 8" X 8" Tapping Sleeve and 8" Tapping Valve (Tapping Sleeve and Valve Furnished by Owner)	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 4,012.49	\$ 12,037.47	\$ 2,506.52	\$ 7,519.56		
40 05 13.53g-2	Connection to an existing 12-Inch Water Line, Including 12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve and 12" Tapping Valve (Tapping Sleeve and Valve Furnished by Owner)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,192.51	\$ 5,192.51	\$ 3,103.71	\$ 3,103.71		
40 05 13.53g-3	Connection to an existing 6-Inch Water Line, Including 6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and 6" Tapping Valve (Tapping Sleeve and Valve Furnished by Owner)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,012.51	\$ 4,012.51	\$ 2,256.52	\$ 2,256.52		
40 05 13.53g-4	Connection to an existing 6-Inch Water Line by cut in method, Including all labor, equipment, supervision, and coordination to connect to existing fire hydrant (Fittings Furnished by Owner)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,603.49	\$ 4,603.49	\$ 3,314.33	\$ 3,314.33		
40 05 13.53g-5	Connection to an existing 8-Inch Water Line by cut in method, Including all labor, equipment, supervision, and coordination to connect to existing 8-inch water line at Publix entrance (Fittings Furnished by Owner)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6,235.40	\$ 6,235.40	\$ 4,519.55	\$ 4,519.55		
Labor and Equipment to Install Valves													
40 05 61 Installation of Gate Valves, Including Valve Box, Cover, and Extensions as Required (Valves and Boxes Furnished by Owner)													
40 05 61a-12	12-Inch Gate Valve Installed including Valve Box & Cover, Concrete Support Block, Thrust Block, and Valve Box Extensions	EA	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,224.47	\$ 24,489.40	\$ 1,420.43	\$ 28,408.60		
40 05 61a-8	8-Inch Gate Valve Installed including Valve Box & Cover, Concrete Support Block, Thrust Block, and Valve Box Extensions	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,224.48	\$ 6,122.40	\$ 1,035.73	\$ 5,178.65		
40 05 61a-6	6-Inch Gate Valve Installed including Valve Box & Cover, Concrete Support Block, Thrust Block, and Valve Box Extensions	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,224.49	\$ 1,224.49	\$ 887.77	\$ 887.77		
TOTALSCHEDULE I - BASE BID				\$	521,694.00	\$	828,967.00	\$	992,388.51	\$	1,010,007.13		